MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

ZEIXASVUEG&NZAY

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model DY-253

B R CONTENTS Page

X 17, =B ) Arm bed & it'S ACCESSOMES +rr+rrrrrrrrrrrrrrratnrrrierrieraieeraieanas 2
E#-#tHE-XRVAKE Arm shaft needle bar & thread take-up lever mechanism = ««««==-xeee 4
T&#-Av-EX UK B Lower shaft, rotating hook & feed mechanism . ««««««+ssreeessereeneen 6
IEI E O OE U # O#E Upper feed MEChanism  ««««+xsssrrresmrersnmminnnninnnennnens 8
E®OL OB B B Reverse stitch lever MeChaniSIn  «+s««+-rrrrerrrarrrrmneriirrrinren, 10
B Oz b F M Presserfoot MECHANISI ««r««rxxrrerrrrrrrrrmmirrarrenraaaraaaaraan 12
A pie:| i # Oil lubrication MECHANISM  + ==+ r++==srrrrrrasnrrerrraierriiiiaaaaans 14
i+ B E ACCESSOMIES  ++eeeesrsrsreeeessasssreeeesiaisresseesanssssseeeasssasseenss 16

A 3| INOEX  #rvrrerenrressaannee ettt 18

P—-241B 201606







m
Ks

DUBMRO— R OIRERELE
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

— SUUEG O XHBICEERBFAB, XY 2)D A B,
Sewing machine parts Remarks:Alphabet(A,B,- - -X,Y,Z)should be taken at $¢ mark.
HIERS
Sewing machine model
— &4 — 4% — &
Model No. Specification Description

1 1 [T 1

—fE v v
(Standard Parts M AN A

(ormti22) (M| [ 9

HHRM (2 LLES

— Specification(1) = Specification(2) = Description

\\_I I I B

B/ NER
Common parts
SUUERER
L— Sewing machine parts

Standard Arm side cover

(ks ) (M 2 |13][c]lo][8]|8]|0

Standard Parts

1 DY.LYZFI
Example DY,LY Series
— DY-253 — 1Z% — =
(2)

(3) (4) (5) (6) @) 8 9)

(armsmay (M9 [0 [[S5]|3][1|[O0][3]]|7

Common Parts
| | I

ESZAVE R&lE PFARY

F: —RBISOVTORBREZ L, ZOBRLSRDIERSN-BERLERLET > TRAICHE=55H8F,
BWEOBENTHOND= ., LHOBELNOBEBETERAIN TV HEEIHYET,
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts are registered firstly. Parts
are used for not only the indicated model, but also another models, in reason of New development,
improvement after.

—— Screw size M5 = Serial No. —— Screw(Pan head screw)

IX—YHERS ZHAICELT  Information on use of the parts catalog

HRASRTEXORE. BRI TTEXTEN, £z, ZONR—YIT VI NEBESLETER(REE T, HIZIL.
P-1---201606)ET LM BESZ. A CTTERIETNIEENTT,

—EHOBEOVT. HEDOHFELLICERICRIGENHYFEFTDOTI TETILY,

ZDIR—YHEOT (L, 2016 £ 6 ADT—RITHEDVWTHERSNIZHDTT,

B SR O—RHRAS, LIS TWBERGRIE. B LEE A, LI —RAREHEHINTLSH01E, BEmeEL
THEWNLETOT HI—FTITEXT S,

(ERESRHOEHFHRSEXFIL. COETLBESOH IEMBESELOLTLET,

CE A=Y TV DRERBIERMAZOENBHYELL. BHLEEITAIEETT,

*When ordering any spare part, please specify its part code. In addition, please specify the management
number and issued date of this parts catalog (e.g.P-1 201606 indicated at bottom right of the front cover) and
the machine model number.

-Some parts are subject to change due to modification without notice.

*This parts catalog is based the as of June 2016.

*Any part marked-in the part code column will not be supplied. When a part has its assembly code, please
specify the assembly code because that part is supplied as an assembly part.

-Alphanumerical characters indicated in the required quantity column indicate the sub machine number of this
model number.

-Please write to us if you have any question on this parts catalog.




AAER 5
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

[s01]

| |
101 102 103 104 115 (106) 105 108 109 110 111

\ - (wi;

140 139 138 137 136 135

133 130 129 128 120 127 126 125 124 123 122 121 (110) 119 118 117
J
[
[902}

[903]

134 132 131




[A]

AEER S

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

Fig. Z=E &&31-t & A%
No.  Mod. Parts. No. B & % Description Amt. Rea.
DY-253
A101 B MO1106004 7" FT4AY rrrevrrrennrenn Screw 11/64(40) X8 v vvvrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnns 2
A102 B MG23C3830 Auqfeceeeenenrrneennnans Face plate-«-«--eorrrrmmmmnniiinia., 1
A103 MG23CO181 ARFUFq--rrrrmerreeeees Thread guide (arm center)-«--eeeereves-. 1
A104 MO0904A0TT  RIHTHY »+rvvrrrmreennns Screw 9/64 (40)X6. 5exrvvrrrnrrenraennnn 2
A105 MG23C0553 FAUUR Herrreverrrnnnnns Thread tension stud-------=+r=rerarenenx 1
A106 MO1109004 4 4" 947" FURY = v vvve- Screw—pw 11/64 (40)X9- -« xevrrrenreennnn 5
A107 MG23C1181 A Mfhreeeeeeenrvneennnan, Thread guide (arm top) -=«««-v-vreereueenn 1
A108 MG23C0555 FAPUY Jrerrvrrerreenens Thread tension disgrr==veerrrvrreraeanns 2
A109 MG23C0245 IVA N Ferrroerrrnnnrens Thread tension spring---«-«-=ereeeeuncsn 1
A110 MO1603046 YIIFYpevrrroerrrnnnrnn Thumb nut 1/4 (40) < «--rrrrrrmnnnnnnnnnnn 2
A111 B MG23C3880 Ja7 Hevvvvenrrreennnnns Arm side plate-----rrrrrernniiiiiia 1
A112 MG23C0188 PYYHA fevveeeeeeeannnn. Spool pin stand---c - ereraeiiiiiat 1
A113 MG23C0186 APFUff-rrrrevrrrnnnrens SPOO| Pinesrerree e 1
Al14 MO1501045 FYphevvvvvemeeeeeeaeann. Nut 15/64 (28) «:vrrrrenereninienininann, 1
A115 MA30A0584 FUE YN —vrevrreennnnn Thread take—Up COVer--««««rreeeeeraunnn. 1
A116 MI1910080 3 Ltyrerrevrenerenrennnn Rubber plug 19-«-ccrrmeeenmiiniaa., 1
Al17 MG23C0143 N 47 sevveenrrneennnnns 0il pipe (UPpEr) == =rrrreeererrnnenannnns 1
A118 MG23C0144 N 47 sevvennrrneennnnns 0il pipe (lower) -==rrrreeeeennniiannns 1
A119 MNTOALTA2  Fh-vvvvvvmmmnenneaenn, Qi Caprrrerrrererer e 5
A120 MG23C1553 FAUUR Herereerrrnnnnann Thread tension stud-----=+=+rsrerarenrnx 1
Al121 MG23C1557 IVA N Aerrrevrrrnnnrens Thread tension spring---«-«-=ereeeeuecen 1
A122 MG23C0556 FI9SH FAHT -« v evvvernns Thread tension releasing disg-«--------- 1
A123 MI5011050 H i devvvvenrrreeeennns Washer 6. 5-r-rerrereranrennraneananannnn 1
Al124 MG23C1555 FIUUH Jererovrrrnnnnnn Thread tension disG--r-rer=rrererarenrnn 1
A125 MG23C2555 FAUUH Jerrrenrrrnnnnann Thread tension disG-r - e-rerrmrerarenrnn 1
A126 MG23CA740 JIhp-rvvrrrennrrnnnnans T 1
A127 M90705065 Ef" 4RAT Hrvevrreennnnnn E-Ring Brevrrrremremmmi i, 1
A128 MG23C0750 7 Yydeevveenrrreerennns BUShiNg-=«srrrrerrrm e 1
A129 MG23C0187 ARPYN fevvvrrreeeeennn, Thread take—up Spring-«---«--ereseeesus- 1
A130 MG23C0557 W Frererrrnrnrnnns Twist coil spring for tension regulator- 1
A131 MG23C0474 AN Y4Reveememnnnnnnnn Slide plate (right)-------srrrrreeeeenns 1
A132 M91207002 EF4Y sevvvnnrrreennnnns Screw 3/16(28) X8rrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnns 4
A133 MG23C1750 7 Yydeevveenrrreennnnns BUShiNg == rrrremrrr e, 1
A134 MI1506001 FAdY seveeenrvveennnnn. Set screw 15/64 (28) X6+ ++rrrrvennnnnnnns 1
A135 MO0208060 £ Yrrrevrrrnnnrrnnnnans Pin 2. 9K46----rererearrerarareanarannnnnn 1
A136 MG23C0216 APFUff-rrrreerrrennens Upper thread guide-=---=rrrreeeeeranann. 1
A137 MG23CO10T AYfB-cream e Needle plate-----rrrrmmmmmmnrrnnannaan. 1
A138 M90602002 EF4Y =evvenrrrreeneaans Screw 3/32(56) X3rrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnns 2
A139 MG23C04T71 44N devvvvenrveeennnn, Spring for slide plate--«-+--eeeereuern. 1
A140 MG23C0473 AA B vvveeeennaaannn, Slide plate (left)rvrerererereeeninnnnn. 1
INES MI1113002 EFAY sevvvnnrrveennnnns Screw 11/64(40)X15 - vrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnns 3
A901 MG23C1210 FATEYRHIAF-wvvveeennnes Sub upper thread tension regulator assy- 1
A902 MG23C0210 FATEYFIIAT - vrvervners Thread tension regulator assy. ---:«----- 1
A903 MG23EQ470 AN U4hh3haF e e et Slide plate assy. rrrrrrrrrrrennnnnnnnn 1
3 DY-253



Lo, S RV ARLE |
ARM SHAFT NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

[902]

|
131 156 132(104)133 134 135 136 137 138 139 (104) (128) 140 (130) 141 142 143

(109) 123 125 127 128 130 129

122 \ £
— 121 :
120
126 — | }

il

17
[901]—

116 — (%

114

115 118

12—

11— i

13— |l

110 — 4

109 —*®| 3 102 101
108 /'
ji
107 106 105 104 103 155(128)(153) 154 153 152 151 (132) (128)(132) 150 149 (132) 148 147




[B]

L#h - g4 -

XU A#HE

ARM SHAFT NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

Fig. %= #&ma-+ & R E R
No.  Mod. Parts. No. B & % Description Amt. Req
DY-253
B101 MG23C0662 TFUtqh fevrrevrreneennns Needle bar connecting link guide------- 1
B102 MOT106004 75 FNAAY = vvrrermrnrnens SCrew 11/64 (40) X8« - «nrrrererrarararnns )
B103 MI0Q0B002 EFAY +vvvrvrrermrnrnnns SCrew 9/64 (40) X4, Brvxvrrrerrrrarararnns 1
B104 MOT515002 EFAY «vvvrvrrernenennns Screw 15/64 (28)X10+- -« = xerererrarararnss 6
B105 MG23C2181 APFUtq--rrermerreeeees Thread guide (needle clamp) «-«««x-r-v=- 1
B106 MG23C0128 zYuny DDX1-25--«------- Needle DDX1 #25--«rrreerneenvinennnnnn, 1
B107 MG23C0679 AUA Ferevnrreennnneenns Needle Glampe««««««««eeeeeemmmmnnnnnnns 1
B108 MG23C1664 N JAGR G- v e veeeeennnn Needle bar bushing (lower) -«-«=svreeen. 1
B109 MOTT02001 R4 «vvreernernennnns Set screw 11/64(40)X2. T+« vxvvevesne- )
B110 MG23C0325  hYav--r-errerrerreees Square block for needle bar holder----- 1
B111 MG23C0665 AR 58 Frvvrrrennreeens Needle bar holder-«-««««xrrremenreneen 1
B112 MOT251002 EFAY +vvvrvrrernenrnens SCrew 3/16(32) K12+« xnrerererrnrarannns )
B113 MG23COB60 AR v vvvrrrrennreeens NEEd @ Dar- -« rrxrrrrmeemenreneneeneens 1
B114 MG23C0661 Loyhy - v rveerveeeennen Needle bar connecting link-----===----- 1
B115 MOT210002 EFAY +vvvrvrrernenrnens SCrew 3/16(28) X10-+=xvrerererrmrararnns 1
B116 MOT181003  FHYLAY « v vrvmmnnnnsns Screw 11/64(40)X13.5 (left thread) - - -- i
B117 MG23C0585 AR GhFuh - v evrevennens Thread take up lever crank:------------- 1
B118 MO2001001 FAAY «vvvrmrrernenrnens Set Screw 5/16(24) X8 - rrrrrrrarararnns 1
B119 MO0511063 Y1y Hevvvnrrnneennnnn Pl e v e eere e 1
B120 MG23C0587 TUb™ UHHYIY hevevvvrrnnn. Thread take up lever crank pin--------- 1
B121 MG23E1582 FUt Uh3fF--cvvereerennnn Thread take up lever--««++ eevevinnnnn 1
B122 MOTSTTO0T R4 «vvvermernnnnnss Set screw 15/64 (28) K18+« vvrvvenenn 1
B123 MG23C1663 N JABRGI -« vvvveveenns Needle bar bushing (upper) -==++-eeeee-- 1
B124 B MPAOA3740 JIfbhrrvrrvrrnrrnennennn = R 1
B125 MG23C0383 H3UH - rrvnrrrrnnnneeens CPanK:e -+« e rrmrrenreenae e 1
B126 MI0B0T002 £ «vvvmrrrrnnnnenens SCIEeW 3/32 (5O)KBr =+ rvvrrrrnnnnseeeenns 1
B127 MO1802006 L34 # Hfpfe - vvvrven- SCrew 9/32(28) K14+ -« v rrvrrmeeueennannn 1
B128 MOT513001  FAAY «vvrvermernnnnnss Set screw 15/64 (28) K10+« «-xvvenesnn 4
B129 MG23C0232 7Y HAGMES Yo vveeevnnns Bushing for arm shaft (left)---«------- 1
B130 MPOOBO740 JIJbprevrvrrererreenranss Feltrrerrrr e einaenaes 2
B131 MG23C0230 B9 fevvvnnrernnnnenens APM Shafhe-«errmrenrneeaenrenennennnnns 1
B132 MOT602002 £ «vvvvrrrrennreeens SOrew 1/4(40)X9w ==+ rrerrrennnnnneeeeen. 8
B133 MOT107002 EFAY «vvvrvrrernrnrnens Screw 11/64(40)X5. Bervrrrererrararaenns )
B134 M90426053 N 4% H % 4.5---crennn Washer -« -srererrmrerareanaranennananns 2
B135 MO1201030 FAYARY «vvvnrrrneennnn Special screw 3/16(28) - «eeeeeereeeeen 1
B136 —_ ?3"}1’.’“}’,"{ ................ Feed cam regu|at0r ..................... 1
B137 — AYYYYY e erraenae e Feed Game - rrrrrreerrrrrennnnnnnnnnns 1
B138 MG23C0352 fim- - v revnrrrrennnenens I B R 1
B139 MOT516001 FAAY «vvvrnrrernenrnens Set screw 15/64(28) K13« e rerrararurnns )
B140 MG23C0461 AUYYYY - rrermemer e Feed lifting rock shaft crank (left)---- 1
B141 MG23C1233  97Y HAaN3E «ovveeernnes Arm shaft bushing (right)-----+++------ 1
B142 MOT1802002 £ «vvvnrrrrennreeens SCrew 9/32 (20) K16+ -+ --vrrernnnnneeeeens 9
B143 MG23C2682 T Ymrvrevnrrrrnnnnenens BalSNCE WHEE | - -« «rrrrmrerrnreneneeneens 1
B144 M9O2052003 TIETAY «=vvrrernrnrnens SCrew 5/16 (24) K17+ vxvrrrererrararaenns 1
B145 MF60AQTO0 U HN Fovveereeeeennnn Spring for felt supporter--«««--veee--. 2
B146 MG30BOTA0  TIbhrvvrrrvnrrenreennns T 9
B147 MG23C0385 LAYy« e vvrrrrennsenens Crank FOd«« -« rrnrrremeemenreneneenenns 1
B148 MG23C0386 LAYy« v vvrrrrennrenens Crank FOd«« -« rrnrrremeemenmeneneenenns 1
B149 MG23C1521 BTV HAGMgI - v vvvevvvnnes Bushing for vertical shaft (upper)----- 1
B150 MG23C0520 AFY v rerrrennnnnnnnn Vertical Shaffe--«-rereeeerenrenenrenns 1
B151 MG23C0334  HHng W (BT hh) - vvve - Bevel gear for vertical saft (lower):--- 1
B152 MG23C1522  BFY HAGIYR o ervvennnns Bushing for vertical shaft (lower)----- 1
B153 MG23C3740 TIhvvrrrvnrrenreennns F@ e v v rmeerrneeeneeenaenenaenaenenns 9
B154 MG23C1352 fjG—rervrvrnrrernnnrnens COl @ rerrrrmnmnressanan e anieeenanns 1
B155 MG23C0333  H4nNI WY (3FY hI) v v vv et Bevel gear (Uupper) -«--xrrrrrrmmnnnnees 1
B156 MG23C0331  HYny MR (9T ) e vveeve-s Bevel gear for arm shaft------eevvvenen 1
B901 MG23E0582 TUE™ unhhzggecrevrrnen- Thread take-up lever assy-««-=«xreesrus 1
B902 MG23E0490 FAVEYFIIAT o vrvrrernens Feed eccentric assyr-=rr=rreorrerreenens 1
J DY-253



TEh. b KR
LOWER SHAFT, ROTATING HOOK & FEED MECHANISM

123 125 126 127 128 129 (104) 131 132 133 134 (119) (104)135 136 137 138(119)(103)(104) 139

_

_'“ ¥ "
(104 ;

(),

——

T ed

143
144
145
116 117 115 114 113102 112111108 110 109 107 106 105 104 103 101 147 146 (103) (104)
903
[s0s] [902]

[901]




[C]

T# - H7 - XY BHE
LOWER SHAFT, ROTATING HOOK & FEED MECHANISM

Fig. %= #&ma-+ & R E R
No.  Mod. Parts. No. B & % Description Amt. Req
DY-253
C101 MG23EQT121 ATH3GF-vvememeree et Rotating hook assy:««+++rrrreeennnnnnnn 1
C102 MG23C0781 AVAHYIR f--vvvveveerennnn Rotating hook positioner=++--««seeeeeess 1
¢103 MG23C1285  F9UY" Jhglevevvvemennnns Bushing for feed rock shaft---«---+----- 4
C104 MOT513001 FARY «vererrmrarnarnnnns Screw 15/64 (28) X10- -« =« ernrrmeesenrenns 7
C105 M92051003 IETRY «revemereennnnn Screw 5/16 (24)X26 -« -« vvvvemerreeeaaaann. 1
C106 MOT1505002 EFAY «vererrrmrnmrnrnnnns Screw 15/64 (28) X13. 5rvxerrrrrnserrnrenns 1
c107 - PAEUL A DLL L < M R Feed |ifting rock shaft crank-«--------- 1
C108 MOT108002 EFAY «vererrmrmrnrnnnns SCrew 11/64 (40) KT -« -rnrerrnrrnmenseneenns 1
C109 B MG23C1325 A9aq-r-rrerervrrernnss Square block for feed lifting shaft----- 1
Cl110 B MIOB0B063 HHIY hrvvrvvnrerennnnnn ROIIEF STUG -« rrrremrrnrenrenaenneennes 1
c111 MG23C0192 44N e vererrmrrnnnnns Spring plate for hook positioning:------- 1
c112 MOTB0B00T  FARY « - v vvemermnnn Set SCrew 15/64(28) KB+« -« xrrrerernes 1
c113 MG23C0257 HTHYIHT v vrvrvvnreeens Hook POSitioning Grank:«««««««eeeeessssn 1
c114 MI0709063 5 UYAE Yrvrrrrennneeens Hinged pine«seeeeeeessssnnnnnnneeeeeeins 1
115 B — I)z“y\\);\:t“y ............... Pineeee e e e 1
C116 M90909003 IIEFRY +revemm et Screw 9/64 (A0) X6 --rrrmmvemmnreneenaa. 1
¢c117 B - ABN Foee e Rotating hook positioner spring--««----- 1
c118 MG23C0278  A4AAHYHT ER Yereenens Feed rock shaft crank (left)--«r+rever-- 1
C119 MI1603003 TIEFRY wrevemmeeenennn Screw 1/4(Q24)X16---crrveemnneenaaa. 4
C120 B MOT117002 TWETAY - vvrverernenns Screw 11/64 (40)XT1. 4o e vnerenenenennnns 1
C121 MG23C0229  HFA" Tp* evvrrrennreeens Rotaing hook poSitioner:««««««eeeeessssn 1
C122 MG23C0283  #4YA° fHHTY Hovvvnrnenns Feed bar holding stud:----r=-rr-srmremres 1
C123 MIT110002 EFAY «vererrmrnrnarnnnns SCrew 11/64 (A0) X8« - rxxerrnrenrerenrenns 2
C124 MOT106001  FARY « - vvvvnermnnnn Set Screw 11/64(40)X3. Trw v vrrerernses 2
G125 MFOTEQ352 #5-h3hF-cvemereerennnn Thrst coller with screw:=-==+=xexeeueras 1
C126 MOT106004 77 FUAAY wvrrrrnrnrnnnns SCrew 11/64 (A0) X8« rxxerrnrrarerenrenns 2
c127 MG23COT0A  FHYr v rrvnrrernnnneeens Feed dog: - -« rrrerrreessmnnnnnnneeaenains 1
C128 MO09T12002 EFAY «vererrrrnrnrnnnns Screw 9/64 (40)X8. 5rrrvrerrnrrarnrenrenns 2
€129 MG23C0281 FAUE frvvvrrrrnnnreeens FEEd DAl -« e rrrrrensenreneenneeneennes 1
¢130 MG23C0123 A L Yrrrrrrrrennnnnnnns BOD [ e« + e x e e e e 1
C131 MG23C3740 JIJhprevrerererreenrannns Feltrr e r e e e anae s 9
€132 MG23C0451 Y3y HRaMEs Y -veeevvnnes Bushing for hook shaft (left)-««-------- 1
€133 MG23C0450 YAY A rrrerrrennnnnnnns HOOK SRAft- v rerreneenreneenneeneennes 1
C134 MG23C0491 Z'f’\'fﬂ"]U“/é'] ............. Feed rock shaft-r+sserrrvmeeiniann, 1
C135 MG23C1453 Y4 HAalFh--vvrenernn-- Rotating hook shaft bushing (middle)---- 1
G136 MG23C1465 ¥ 397" Z4MIT 3% V4--- - Feed driving shaft crank (right)-------- 1
C137 MO1203002 E5AY +rrrrrreennnnnnns SCrew 3/16(28) K15« e eeeeeeeeennnennnnnn. 1
G138 MG23C0279 A4AFHYDT 34 «-vvenens Feed rock shaft crank (right)-««-««----- 1
c139 MG23C1352 fiGmrvvrrrerrreennnnnnns GOl [@F « =« e e emrenneeeeeeneeaanaaens 1
C140 MI1602002 EJ4Y v rerrreennnnnnns SCrew 1/4(A0)XQ - -« v veeeeemnennnnennnnnn. 4
c141 MG23C0452 Y4y HARNIF = vvvvreenens Bushing for hook shaft (right)-:-------- 1
C142 MG23C0332  HHNG WY VAV h) eeevvnnes Bevel gear for hook shaft:-------------:- 1
C143 MO090TOB0 E°Yrrvrrvrrnrrnennnnnnn Pin O GX25« - vrernrerneerneernnennnennns 1
G144 MG23C0277 ¥ 394 #4997 3% - v v - Feed |ifting rock shaft crank (right)--- 1
C145 MI1502002 E54Y «rrrrreennnnnnn SCrew 15/64 (28) K12+ -« eeeeeeeeennennnnnn. 9
C146 MOT108001 PRy «vererenenruarunnns Set screw 11/64(40)X5. 5evrvrrnrerrnrenns 1
C147 MG23C0460 ¥" 395 FHYY " hevevreenens Feed lifting rock shaft (upper)---«----- 1
€901 MG23E0616  AVAYIHI4T- v rvvvrvrnr s Rotating hook positioner assy:----+-+---- 1
€902 MG23C0276 ¥ 394 +9Y97 £8 Y H3----Feed lifting rock shaft crank assy.----- 1
€903 B MG23E0258 44N 4h3fF-rvrvrvrererns Rotating hook positioner spring assy.--- 1

DY-253



D) _E BBk HE4E
UPPER FEED MECHANISM

124 (111) 125 126 127 128 129 130 (129) 131 132 133 134 135 136 137 138 (129) 139 (133) 140 141 142 143

o
=
123 T,
: (]
122 :m
121 ’;
(120) é‘
120 (l"“iﬁéh\s
Sk
119 Eras
118 |\"
I
&
117
\ O
116 ARy
Vay 118
115 N= ;gg/ ¢
113 NVAO
B2,
101 W"@ 0
(110)
112
Dl
111 \4\%
102 ~ ————
(102 r 124 !
110 » ‘ i [901]~E128 ‘
109 108 107 106 105 104 103 102 (129) (128) (133) 145 144 | __ —144. (143) (141




[D]

L &R Y 4

UPPER FEED MECHANISM

Fig. %= #&ma-+ & R E R
No.  Mod. Parts. No. B & % Description Amt. Req
DY-253
D101 MIOB03051 AYHH % BB« -vxvrvrnr-- Toothed lock washer 6. 4:--sr«reeeeneenn. 1
D102 MOTE0TOAS FYh--vrevnrreeennneeens NUE 1/4 (28) < vvvnnnrreeeeennnianaeeans. 9
D103 MO0607050 3H 44 ' % Bevvvvrevnnn- WASHEE B« v =« vrrmrrnenrmaenneenaeneeens 1
D104 MG23C0464 ¥" 397" A4AHT LR Yo v Feed driving shaft crank (left)--------- 1
D105 MG23C0296  Yyhevvvererrnrararnnnns Walking foot guide bracket--««-««---=--- 1
D106 MG23C0294 YRFHT--vvevemmeeenennn Walking hoot--«rr=vemmrrrreiaaaaan 1
D107 B MG23C1295 HHI-crvrrvrrnrrnennennn Walking foot guide link-rr=rrrrremrenres 1
D108 MOT108002 EFAY «vererrrrnrnrnnnns SCrew 11/64 (40) KT -« -rnrerrnrrnmensenrenns 1
D109 MGTOBO910  Lytyhy - -errerrerreee s Link for feed lifting rock shaft-------- 1
D110 M91602015 EFAY 4 UYF-ecrevennnn. Hinged screw 1/4(24)X15---«-rveeruennnn. 2
D111 MOT106004 7% FNAAY = vvrrermrnrnens SCrew 11/64 (A0) X8« rxrerrnrrnsnrenrenns 4
D112 MOT1503045 FYpevvrererenrarnarnnnns NUt 15/64 (28) <« xvrrmrenrnrenennensenns 1
D113 MG30EQ410 M. IO 5 Aerervrvrnens S1ick DIOGK= = rxrerermrrrnrerneenneennns 1
D115 MOT507015  E54Y" 47 UYe-nvrvrnns- Hinged screw 15/64 (28)X7. 5+« -xx-xe--- 1
D116 MG23C0950 L/ =+« rerrvnsenrenrens Feed cONNecting lever-««««««««eeeeeeeee 1
D117 MG23C0226 WA e vvvnrrernnnneeens Prop Up WaSher -« «««««eeeeeeenmnnnnnnnnn 1
D118 M91213015 EF4Y" 4 uyFecrvrrernens Hinged screw 3/16 (28) X11--«--vverurnnn. 1
D119 MG23CO157  FUH i 9934 crvrrerne-- Guide pin for bell crank spring--------- 1
D120 MOT1210002 EFAY «vererrnrnrnarnnnns SCrew 3/16 (28) X10+«-rnrerrnrenennenrenns 2
D121 MG23CTOT0  Yufervrererrmraraennns Link for feed lifting rock shaft-------- 1
D122 MFA0AO259  YITHN Fevvrrrrennnenens PresSer Springs««««««««eeeeemmmnmnnnnnes 1
D123 MG23C0T63 A AT e vvrrrrnnnneeens Bel| Granke-«--«««rrrnrenenrenenmeneenes 1
D124 B - ;AR TEREEE Feed lifting rock shaft crank (left)---- 1
D125 MG23C1261 AHIFITEY f-vvrvvernnn- Presser regulating bracket screw-------- 1
D126 MO2402045 FYh- - revnrrerennreeens NUT 3/8(28) « v vvvnnnrreeseennnnnnaseennsn 1
D127 M92404035 YRIAY wrremeae i Feed regulating screw---««+-sseeuuneans 1
D128 B — G\ B Y Taper Pin 4X23 -« «eerrnrrnrrnnenaaenes 2
D129 MOT513001  FAAY « v vvvrvrmnnnnss Set screw 15/64(28) K10+« wvereneeeen. 4
D130 MG23C0287 F9YY" JAglevevvvenennnns Feed lifiting rock shaft bushing(left)-- 1
D131 MO090TOB0 E°Yrrvrrvrrnrrnennnnnnn Pin O GX25c -« rvrernrernrernrerneennnennns 1
D132 MOT1502002 EFAY «vererrmrnrnrnnnns SCrew 15/64 (28) K12+« «xxerrnrenenrenrenns 2
D133 MG23C1285  A9YY HAB e e v v v eeeeeens Bushing for feed rock shaft:--«==+vvr--- 3
D134 MOT108001 PARY «vererrmrnrnarnnnns Set screw 11/64(40)X5. 5evrvrrnrerrnrenns 1
D135 MG23C1277 ¥ 395 AHU97 34 =« v vvves Feed |ifting rock shaft crank (right)--- 1
D136 MG23E0384 LAYy« v vvrrrrennrenens Crank FOd«« -« rrnrrremeemenrenenneneenes 1
D137 MG23CO760 AYYYYYwrereran e Feed lifting eccentric-----+rsesrerennns 1
D138 MOT515002 £ «vevnrrerenneeens SCrew 15/64 (28) K10+« -vrrernnnneeeeees. 9
D139 MOT1603003 TETAY wvvrrrrennreeens SOrew 1/4(28)K16x == rrrerrrennnnaeeeeens. 1
D140 MG23C0465 " 397" A4A{HT 34 9I----- Feed driving shaft crank (right)-------- 1
D141 MO1803015 ETAY" 4 Uyirrrernenes- Hinged screw 9/32(28) X7« -« rxexrersen- )
D142 MG23C0910  Yuherrvmeremmeeeaens Feed driving connecting link------------ 1
D143 MOT802045 FYh+ - revnrrerennreeens NUE /32 (28) v vvnvrrrereennnnnaneeenns. 9
D144 B - YAV AN Feed lifting rock shaft (upper):-«------ 1
D145 MG23C0467 ¥ A97 AN hrvenennnns Feed driving shaft (upper) ---=«rsrevers: 1
D901 B MG23E0460 ¥ 397"y anh ¥ 4937 §347-Feed |ifting rock shaft crank assy. «---- 1
9 DY-253



WUHE B

REVERSE STITCH LEVER MECHANISM

104 105

101 102 103 106 107 121 108109 % 110 (121) 111 112

el T
© e
O‘w |
(|
0=
. __,./gi"io

126 125 124 123(113)122(119) 120 (118) 119 118 117. 116 115 114 113

10



[E]

iR UL BE
REVERSE STITCH LEVER MECHANISM

Fig. %= #&ma-+ & R E R
No.  Mod. Parts. No. B & % Description Amt. Req
DY-253
E101 MI0903002 EFAY +vvrrrrrmnrrrrnnns Screw 9/64 (40)X6. 5« xvrrrurernrenuennnn. 1
E102 MI0OT03060 4 YUY Hevvernruarnnnns Pin 7. 94X29: «cvnrvnrrnrrnennriieanennans 1
E103 MI0B040B0 & Hrvrvvrrernnnnnnnnns Pin 6.35X20 e reeaererannrennananannns 1
E104 MO1101030 FYadd servremnrrvnnnns Special screw 11/64(40) «--rvrrvrreenns 1
E105 MG23C0572  YRFN fovvrrvrrrnrrnns Coil spring for reverse stitch lever---- 1
E106 MG23C0322 AIYRAUN —-vvmeeeenennnn Reverse stitch lever--« ersererereenannn 1
E107 MO1502045 FYh-rrvvrrerennrrenanns NUt 15/64 (28) c«rvrrrurernrnrnnnnnnnnnn, 1
E108 MG23C0953  Lufyqge-vrvrrernrnrnrss Reverse sewing lever connecting ptale--- 1
E109 MI1506015 EF4Y" A uydr-ererernens Screw 15/64(28)X16- -« -rrvrrerrnereanenns 1
E110 MO1202045 Fpevrenrnrenrenennenns NUt 3/16 (28) -+ rvrremrrmrenreensennennns 1
E111 MG23C1321 AHIfG- e vvememeeenennn Reverse stitch lever plate .............. 1
E112 MO1203010 HF4Y +vvrrvrnnrrrnunns Screw 3/16 (28) X10-«-rvrrrureruennnnnnnn, 1
E113 MI1506001  FAAY = rrerrerreenennens Set screw 15/64(28) X7-«-vrrvrrerreenanns 4
E114 MMITAO352 fi—- v rrmmrrmmrrmnrennns COll@reeverrrrrrereeennnaaanssnaaaennnns 1
E115 MG23C0320 AIYRAY hrvememeenennnnn Reverse stitch shaft--- -rsrrerereenanan 1
E116 M90507065 EB™ 4pAT Tervrrerrennens Retaning ring (E TYPE) 7«-r-vvrrernunr-n 1
E117 MG23C0454  Myay feeereereenennens Pin for reverse stitch crank--«---«----- 1
E118 MOT10900T  FAAY  wrrvrreereeennens Set screw 11/64(40)X3. 7--vrrrvrereeennns 2
E119 MN15A0323 AIYR{GT =vvvvrreerrnnss Reverse stitch shaft crank--«---«-«----- 2
E120 MN15A0886 Lutyhy---r-rrvmrrrrnnes link for reverse Ltitching--«-«--vvv---- 1
E121 MI0603051 MY "% B6-rrrreeer-- Toothed lock washer 6. 4«-«««ceeeveeannnn 2
E122 MO1202001 RARY +everermmnerennnns Set screw 3/16(28) X6 vrxrvrrrurerueennn. 1
E123 MI0903060 & Hrrrvvrrrrnnnnrennnns Pin 9.53K22 e rrmnnriainiaianiaaans 1
E124 MN15A0910  LuAyhy - eeeerrreeeeennn Link for reverse stitching--«««-«ccee--- 1
E125 MIOTOTOB3 B Yrervrmrnrrernenennns P s v eveorennennsnnsnnene it aieanans 1
E126 MF‘]0E2148 [ I 0|| WiCk ................................ ]

11

DY-253



A _ETHEE |
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

123 124 125 126 127 128 129 130 131 132 133 (113) 101. 102 103 104 105 106 (105) 107

115 114 113 112 111 110 109 108




[F]1 ## X LITH#iE
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
Fig. %= #&ma-+ & R E R
No.  Mod. Parts. No. B & % Description Amt. Req
DY-253
F101 M92001016 LIRS B uyF-evrvrne-- Hinged screw 5/16 (24) X11--«--vveruennn. 1
F102 MG23C0729  ERYN frvvrrrmrrnrneenes Twist spring for knee |ifter lever------ 1
F103 MG23C1725 Y 7H LN —wveeveenennn Knee |ifter lever == = srereererernennnnn 1
F104 MOT505016 TWETHY 5 Uyfesvrvvrves Hinged screw 15/64 (28)X4. 8« -« v-xvnvn- i
F105 MOT251045 FYp-crvrvrmrrernenenens NUE 3/16 (32) v rrvrmrmrmenrnreneneneens )
F106 MG23C0591 W Frrvrremrmmennnnnnn Knee lifter connecting stud------------- 1
F107 MG23C0593  YHtd e v vrrreverenens Knee lifter lever connecting rod--«----- 1
F108 MI0605060 EFTH Y Hevrrrrennreeens Pin GKEO- <« - v e remenrrnenneneeaenaenannns 1
F109 MG23C0T20  YMHH v v vrrennnnenens Knee lifter lever linkesr«rreveeernnaeen 1
F110 MG23C0220 A Palf-vvrvrrerernennns Thread tension releasing lever«-«--«-«-- 1
F111 MF10A2245 I‘JZ{I\W\ ................ Thread tension spring ................... 1
F112 MI0QT2033 £ YAy wevvrrrrnnnreeens GOI G-+ -+ = st e rarr e 1
F113 MOT506001  FAAY < vvrvermernenness Set screw 15/64 (28)X6r - -« vxvveveenen- 2
F114 MIOT21063 AHITH b Yrrrrrnrnrnnnns P e v eeveorennenrsnnsnnene it anieannns 1
F115 MG23C0252 FHITH «vvvvrvrennreeens Presser bar |iFher-r«« cerereermararennn 1
F116 B MOT113002 EFAY +vvvrvrrernenrnens SCrew 11/64(40)X12- -« xrernrererereseaens 1
F117 MG23C0256 HFAHL-vvvvrrrrennreeens PreSSer FOOL:««r«r=rrerrernrraranrnrennn 1
F118 MG23C0262 FHIA e vvvrrrrennreeens PreSSEr Dar-«r«s=trereesnsearanrnrennn 1
F119 MOT104045 FYp-vrvrvrnrrernenenens NUE 11/64(40) <=+ rrmrmrmrnrnrerereanaens 1
F120 MG23C0475 AHIFK GFH «vvvvvevernnns Presser bar |ifting bracket---«---+----- 1
F121 MOT203002 EFAY +vvvrvrrernenrnens SCrew 3/16(28) X15xrxrerurnrnrerereaeaens )
F122 MO1251015 34" 4 Ufe-vvmenen- Hinged screw 3/16(32)X3. 5« xvvrvesess i
F123 MOT210002 EFAY +vvvrvrrernenrnens SCrew 3/16(28) X10x - rerurnrererereseaens 1
F124 MOTTTI00T  FAAY «vvmermerennnnns Set screw 11/64 (40)X10+ -+« -xvvemeenes- i
F125 MOTT103045 FYp-vrvrvrnrrernenrnens NUE 11/64(40) <« - rrmrmrmenrnrerereanaens 1
F126 MG23C0265 FHIA 5 Fevrvrevnreeens Presser bar holder-«««r«««r«rrermernrennn 1
F127 MO4003035 YRIAY wevvrrrrennneeens GOI G-+ -+ == s s e r e aeaean 1
F128 MOA00TOAE FYp-vvvrvrmrrernenenens NUL 5/8(28) XBrrrrrrmrmrmrnrnrereresenens 1
F129 MG23C0259  YITHN Fevvrrrrennrenees Presser bar Springs«««««««««eeeeeeeeeees 1
F130 MG23C0OT51 A U Fvvvvrrernrnrnens Presser bar slide DIOGK-==+-vrrrernneees 1
F131 MOO304060 £ Yrrvrrmrrvneeneenrens Pin BK12-« v rnrrnenrenenneneeaanaenannns 9
F132 MOT106004 75 FNAAY = vvrrernrnrnens SCrew 11/64(40) X8« -« rvrnrnrrrererereaens )
F133 MG23C0263 AHIF 94 FFUFf---vvr---- Presser bar holder guide-=«++=rsrererur. 1
F134 B MG23A0626 =—p A =8 cvvvvnrennens Needle gUard-««««««««««eeememmmmmnnmnnes 1

13

DY-253



Oishts
OlL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

[901]

1
101 102 103 104 110 105 106 107 108 109 | 111 (105) (106)

i

(116)(114)(115)(116) (117)(115) 121 120 119 118 117(114)(115) 116 (111) (109) 115 114

[902]

14



[G] #aimER+E
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM
Fig. Z®E #&ma-+ EREX
No.  Mod. Parts. No. B & % Description Amt. Rea.
DY-253
G101 MG23C0400 FE--vvrrvrrvrsenrenrens 00 | WiGK=r-rrrrmrrenrraenaenenaeneeaens 3
6102 MF‘]0A073‘] /\° {7“ .................. V|ny| p|pe .............................. ‘I
G103 MOI09T18002 EFAY «vererrrrmrurunnns SCrew 9/64 (40)X23 -« - rxrrrrnrrarnarnrenns 1
G104 MG23C0689 A «-vvvnrrrrnnnnennns 0i 1 pipe holder=««====sssssnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
G105 MO0921002 EFAY «vererrrrnrnrnnnns SCrew 9/64 (40) X8« -« rrnrrrrnrrarnrenrenns 4
G‘] 06 MF60A4740 71,[,}. ................... Fe | I R 3
G107 MVI1AO134 77737 434 «evrvvrennens 0il reservoir cover (right)----«-reexves 2
6108 MF‘]0E2148 t{ ..................... 0|| Wick ................................ ‘I
G109 MOO573080 I LbYerrvrrvreneennnnnn Rubber plug 5. 7« r rrvrrmrrnrreneearennes 2
G110 MSOBAQT740  JIJprevrvrrererrnenrannns Feltrr e r e e e aae s 1
G111 M90613037 PHA 2y MEX16--------- SCrEew MBXT6 -+ vrrrmrermrernrerneennnnnnn, 3
6112 MG23C0139  FANAYA - wvnrrrrnnnneeens Qi | FESEPVOIT = = rerrrrermerareararensen 1
G113 MVIT1AOT48 EE--rererervarinnnnnnan D0l WiGKr s rmmer e e e e naaennes 1
G114 MF10A0689 N {7 A = v vevmrnrnens 0il pipe holder-=rrr rrrrmrrnseearenres 4
G115 B MO1106004 7" FV4Y +vrrvrrmrreenn- SCrew 11/64 (40) X8« - rxrerrnrrnrnrenrenns 4
G116 MG23C0T31 N 47 wrevnrrrrnnnneeees P i@ e e e e e e e e e 3
6117 MF‘]0E2148 t{ ..................... 0|| Wick ................................ 2
G118 MNTOATBOT " AEYpeevvrrernnnneeens GASKET + =« v v v v e we e 1
G119 B MOT103004 7 FRARY <= vvrvemvnnnn Sorew 11/64(40) K13+ -« vervenerneneanen. 4
G120 MG23C0250 FAIE =Y vvrrrennneeens i | GaUEE:- === ===rrrrnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
G121 MNTOA3TA2  Jheveeevnnreennnnenens COVEE -+ v« v w e e e meneee e eae e aaeens 1
G122 MF‘]0E2148 t{ ..................... 0|| WiCk ................................ ]
G123 MG23COTAT A —wvvvmrrrrnnnnenens 0i 1 pipe holder=«===sssssssnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
G124 MF‘]0E2148 t{ ..................... 0|| WiCk ................................ 5
G125 MOOQOTOAS FYh- - revnrrerennneeens NUE O/64 (40) v vvvrrrrereennnnnneeeeennn 1
G901 MG23EO711 A9 AN 29IHIHF v vvv e Gear box for armshaft assy----«--::----- 1
G902 MG23E0712  AY° WIN IY4H34F - - e v e - Gear box for hook shaft assy::-::+++-+--- 1

15

DY-253



B
ACCESSORIES

16



[H] fIER&
ACCESSORIES
Fig. Z®E #&ma-+ EREX
No.  Mod. Parts. No. B & % Description Amt. Rea.
DY-253
H101 MBO2A0608 #¥ Y79 (F1f) »=vvvrrrenes Screw driver (middle)----rr--vveeennnnns 1
H102 MBO2A1608 4% I7Y (YY) == vvvvrrnn-- Screw driver (small)-«-«rrreeeeemnnnnnns 1
H103 MG23C0128 33Ul DDX1-25- -+« -+ - Needle DDXT #25: -+ -« xereermesneneannn 10
H104 MG23C0123 A L Yrrevnrrernnnneeens BODD - v« v+ r e x e we e 3
H105 MF‘]0A0149 77 31’-3/ ................. 0|| Container ........................... ‘I
H106 MFOTEO418  FAUN UbYp--vrrvrrenens Hinge with rubber cushion:-:--:«+exvenus 2
H107 MMT0AO3T6 A1)« - e vevnnreennnneenns o LT T 1
H108 — AT MV = e Belt GOVEr-=rrrrrrrrrmnnnnnnssseeeennnns 1
H‘]Og —_ FIJ\‘)IJ-{Q ................. Plate ................................... ‘I
H110 MOT508004 7" FARY = v rvrrmrrnenens SCrew 15/64(28) X8 - rvrurrrrrerereaeens )
HI11 B MO1120004 # 4" &Y47° 5RA4Y - - vvv - SCrew 11/64 (40) X6, 5+ v« v xvremeennennns 2
H112 MOOA0BO50 4 5% e vvvvrrerennneeens WASHEE 4 Becvrrmrenenrenenaeneeaeneenens 9
HI13 B MO0A0T0AT FNEHEY wvvrvennrennnans WOOd SCrew 4. 5X20« -« rnrerrnreaenrenens 9
H114 MI0B0T050 S 44 A % Grrrvrormrnns WASHEE B« vrcrorermeernnernnernnernnenns 2
H115 MQBOA3419  H HYYa v rvrrmrrnrnens Rubber for Vibration:--«r-rreeeeeranaeen 4
H116 MQB0A0325 H4" N2Gevvrrreennreeens NAT | N2G-« e vemeemenreeeeeneeaaneeannns 10
H117 MFOOAOB08 43" Y7V (4 4) »rrvvvervens Screw driver (large) --«-=rrerrerrerens 1
H118 B MG23C1131 77 39 v eeerenenanann. 00l pan--«rrrrrrmmmree 1
H119 MG23E2190 A RTEURH v vrrernrnrnens Bobbin Winder:-«««rrxrevererrnneeernnanns 1
H120 B MG23C1748 J34f-ccvvemennnannnn Treable plate-----rrrrmmremmrrnnnaan. 1
H121 B MH10EQ193 A MTH ftyhreerreeeern Cotton stand--r-r-rerrerermrenraranennnn 1
H901 MG23E2776 A" WMIN =By p--ereereenn Belt cover assy. rrrrrrrrrrrsnnnnnnnnnnns 1

17

DY-253



# 51 (I)

INDEX (I)

BB A=y Fig. EBEha-H A=Y Fig. EEa-A A=y Fig. EEa-r A=Y Fig.
Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No.
M90208060- - - - PO3--- A135 M91202001----P11--- E122 MF10A0689----P15--- G114 MG23C0383---- P05--- B125
M90304060- - - - P13--- F131 M91202045----P11--- E110 MF10A0731----P15--- G102 MG23C0385---- P05--- B147
M90401041----P17--- H113 M91203002- - - - PO7--- G137 MF10A2245----P13--- F111 MG23C0386---- PO5--- B148
M90406050---- P17--- H112 M91203002----P13--- F121 MF10E2148----P11--- E126 MG23C0400---- P15--- G101
M90426053- - - - PO5--- B134 M91203010----P11--- E112 MF10E2148----P15--- G108 MG23C0450---- PO7--- G133
M90507065----P11--- E116 M91207002- - - - PO3--- A132 MF10E2148----P15--- G117 MG23C0451---- PO7--- G132
M90511063---- PO5--- B119 M91210002---- PO5--- B115 MF10E2148----P15--- G122 MG23C0452---- PO7--- G141
M90573080---- P15--- G109 M91210002---- P09--- D120 MF10E2148----P15--- G124 MG23C0454----P11--- E117
M90601002- - - - PO5--- B126 M91210002----P13--- F123 MF40A0259---- P09--- D122 MG23C0460---- PO7--- G147
M90601050----P17--- H114 M91213015----P09--- D118 MF60A0700- - -- PO5--- B145 MG23C0461---- P05--- B140
M90602002- - - - PO3--- A138 M91251002---- PO5--- B112 MF60A4740---- P15--- G106 MG23C0464---- P09--- D104
M90603051----P09--- D101 M91251015----P13--- F122 MG10B0910---- P09--- D109 MG23C0465---- P09--- D140
M90603051----P11--- E121 M91251045----P13--- F105 MG23A0626---- P13--- F134 MG23C0467---- P09--- D145
M90604060----P11--- E103 M91501045---- P0O3--- Al114 MG23C0101---- P0O3--- A137 MG23C0471---- P03--- A139
M90605060- - - - P13--- F108 M91502002- - - - PO7--- G145 MG23C0104---- PO7--- G127 MG23C0473---- P03--- A140
M90606063- - -- PO7--- G110 M91502002- - -- P09--- D132 MG23C0123---- PO7--- G130 MG23C0474---- P03--- A131
M90607050- - -- P09--- D103 M91502045----P11--- E107 MG23C0123----P17--- H104 MG23C0475----P13--- F120
M90613037----P15--- G111 M91503045---- P09--- D112 MG23C0128---- P05--- B106 MG23C0491---- P07--- G134
M90703060----P11--- E102 M91505002- - - - PO7--- G106 MG23C0128----P17--- H103 MG23C0520- - - - PO5--- B150
M90705065- - - - PO3--- A127 M91505016---- P13--- F104 MG23C0139----P15--- G112 MG23C0553- - - - P03+ -- A105
M90707063----P11--- E125 M91506001---- PO3--- A134 MG23C0143---- P0O3--- Al117 MG23C0555+ - - - P03+ -- A108
M90709063---- PO7--- G114 M91506001---- PO7--- G112 MG23C0144---- P0O3--- A118 MG23C0556- - - - P03+ -- A122
M90721063----P13--- F114 M91506001----P11--- E113 MG23C0147----P15--- G123 MG23C0557+--- P03--- A130
M90901045---- P15--- G125 M91506001----P13--- F113 MG23C0157----P09--- D119 MG23C0572----P11--- E105
M90901060- - - - PO7--- G143 M91506015----P11--- E109 MG23C0181---- P03--- A103 MG23C0585---- P05--- B117
M90901060- - - - P09--- D131 M91507015----P09--- D115 MG23C0186---- PO3--- A113 MG23C0587---- P05--- B120
M90903002----P11--- E101 M91508004----P17--- H110 MG23C0187---- P0O3--- A129 MG23C0591----P13--- F106
M90903060----P11--- E123 M91513001---- P0O5--- B128 MG23C0188---- P03--- A112 MG23C0593+--- P13--- F107
M90904011----P03--- A104 M91513001---- PO7--- G104 MG23C0192---- PO7--- G111 MG23C0660- - - - PO5--- B113
M90906002- - - - PO5--- B103 M91513001----P09--- D129 MG23C0210---- PO3--- A902 MG23C0661---- P05--- B114
M90909003---- PO7--- G116 M91515002- - - - PO5--- B104 MG23C0216---- PO3--- A136 MG23C0662- - - - PO5--- B101
M90912002---- PO7--- G128 M91515002---- P09--- D138 MG23C0220---- P13--- F110 MG23C0665- - - - P05+ -+ B111
M90912033----P13--- F112 M91516001---- P0O5--- B139 MG23C0226---- P09--- D117 MG23C0679- - - - PO5--- B107
M90918002---- P15--- G103 M91517001---- P0O5--- B122 MG23C0229---- PO7--- G121 MG23C0689:--- P15--- G104
M90921002---- P15--- G105 M91601045---- P09--- D102 MG23C0230- - - - P05+ -+ B131 MG23C0720---- P13--- F109
M91101030----P11--- E104 M91602002- - - - PO5--- B132 MG23C0232---- P05--- B129 MG23C0729---- P13--- F102
M91102001---- PO5--- B109 M91602002- - - - PO7--- G140 MG23C0245- - - - PO3--- A109 MG23C0731----P15--- G116
M91103004----P15--- G119 M91602015----P09--- D110 MG23C0250---- P15--- G120 MG23C0750---- PO3--- A128
M91103045----P13--- F125 M91603003---- PO7--- G119 MG23C0252---- P13--- F115 MG23C0751----P13--- F130
M91104045----P13--- F119 M91603003---- P09--- D139 MG23C0256---- P13--- F117 MG23C0760---- P09--- D137
M91106001----PO7--- G124 M91603046---- PO3--- A110 MG23C0257---- PO7--- G113 MG23C0763---- P09--- D123
M91106004- - - - PO3--- A101 M91802002- - - - PO5--- B142 MG23C0259---- P13--- F129 MG23C0781----P07--- G102
M91106004- - - - PO5--- B102 M91802006- - - - PO5--- B127 MG23C0262---- P13--- F118 MG23C0910---- P09--- D142
M91106004---- PO7--- G126 M91802045---- P09--- D143 MG23C0263---- P13--- F133 MG23C0950- - -- P09--- D116
M91106004---- P09--- D111 M91803015---- P09--- D141 MG23C0265---- P13--- F126 MG23C0953---- P11--- E108
M91106004----P13--- F132 M91910080---- PO3--- A116 MG23C0276- - - - PO7--- G902 MG23G1131----P17--- H118
M91106004---- P15--- G115 M92001001---- P0O5--- B118 MG23C0277---- PO7--- G144 MG23GC1181---- P03--- A107
M91107002- - - - PO5--- B133 M92001016---- P13--- F101 MG23C0278---- PO7--- G118 MG23G1210---- P0O3--- A901
M91108001----PO7--- G146 M92051003- - - - PO7--- G105 MG23C0279---- PO7--- G138 MG23G1233---- P05--- B141
M91108001----P09--- D134 M92052003- - - - PO5--- B144 MG23C0281---- P07--- G129 MG23C1261----P09--- D125
M91108002---- PO7--- G108 M92402045---- P09--- D126 MG23C0283---- PO7--- G122 MG23GC1277----P09--- D135
M91108002---- P09--- D108 M92404035---- P09--- D127 MG23C0287---- P09--- D130 MG23GC1285---- PO7--- G103
M91109001----P11--- E118 M94003035---- P13--- F127 MG23C0294- - -- P09--- D106 MG23GC1285---- P09--- D133
M91109004- - - - PO3--- A106 M94007045---- P13--- F128 MG23C0296- - - - P09--- D105 MG23G1295---- P09--- D107
M91110002---- PO7--- G123 M95011050- - - - PO3--- A123 MG23C0320----P11--- E115 MG23G1321----P11--- E111
M91111001----P13--- F124 MA30A0584- - - - PO3--- A115 MG23C0322----P11--- E106 MG23C1325---- PO7--- G109
M91113002---- P03--- Al41 MB02A0608- - - - P17--- H101 MG23C0325---- P05 -+ B110 MG23GC1352---- P05--- B154
M91113002----P13--- F116 MBO2A1608- - -- P17--- H102 MG23C0331---- P05--- B156 MG23G1352---- PO7--- G139
M91117002----PO7--- G120 MFOOA0608- - -- P17--- H117 MG23C0332---- PO7--- G142 MG23G1453---- P07--- G135
M91120004----P17--- H111 MFO1E0352---- PO7--- G125 MG23C0333---- P05--- B155 MG23GC1465---- PO7--- G136
M91181003---- P05--- B116 MFO1E0418----P17--- H106 MG23C0334---- P05 -+ B151 MG23G1521---- P0O5--- B149
M91201030---- P05--- B135 MF10A0149----P17--- H105 MG23C0352---- PO5--- B138 MG23G1522---- P05+ -+ B152

18 DY-253



%® 51 (I)

INDEX (II)
BB A=y Fig. EBEha-H A=Y Fig. EEa-A A=y Fig. EEa-r A=Y Fig.
Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No
MG23C1553---- P03--- A120
MG23C1555---- P03--- A124
MG23C1557---- P03--- A121
MG23C1663---- PO5--- B123
MG23C1664---- PO5--- B108
MG23C1725----P13--- F103
MG23C1748----P17--- H120
MG23CG1750---- PO3--- A133
MG23G1910----P09--- D121
MG23C2181---- P05--- B105
MG23C2555- - - - P03--- A125
MG23C2682- - - - PO5--- B143
MG23C3740---- PO5--- B153
MG23C3740---- P0O7--- G131
MG23C3830---- P03--- A102
MG23C3880---- P03--- A111
MG23C4740---- P03--- A126
MG23E0121----PO7--- G101
MG23E0258- - - - PO7--- G903
MG23E0384---- P09--- D136
MG23E0460- - - - P09- - - D901
MG23E0470---- PO3--- A903
MG23E0490- - - - PO5- - - B902
MG23E0582- - - - P05+ - - B901
MG23E0616---- PO7--- G901
MG23E0711----P15--- G901
MG23E0712---- P15--- G902
MG23E1582---- P05--- B121
MG23E2190----P17--- H119
MG23E2776----P17--- HI01
MG30B0740- - -- PO5--- B146
MG30E0410----P09--- D113
MH10E0193----P17--- H121
MM10A0376---- P17--- H107
MM11A0352----P11--- E114
MN10A1691----P15--- G118
MN10A3742----P15--- G121
MN10A4742----P03--- A119
MN15A0323----P11--- E119
MN15A0886----P11--- E120
MN15A0910----P11--- E124
MPOOB0O740- - - - PO5--- B130
MP40A3740---- PO5--- B124
MQ80A0325----P17--- H116
MQ80A3419----P17--- H115
MS06A0740---- P15--- G110
MV11A0134----P15--- G107
MV11A0148----P15--- G113

19 DY-253



— MEMO




— MEMO




=ZEHHRIEL
BHVADEETRALSE

FAVRAT LIEEARET MEBSHEED EFM4ss )L—7 T100-8310 HRHBFRAERADHA 2-7-3 (EREIL)
REREFES (03)3218-6631 R KXFAXES (03)3218-6823

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM GROUP
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-8310, Japan
Fax : +81-3-3218-6821

COHIRIMIE. BEYLGLICHEREERE T HIEDHYFET O TI THRIZEL, 2016 £ 6 A 1ERK
Contents subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan, June 2016.



	空白ページ



